
Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
327 15:40 1 Sara Doohan Corran A.C.

386 15:51 2 Michelle Kenny Leevale A.C. Cork

458 15:57 3 Martina Kiely St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1 Cork

347 16:11 4 Karen Costello Dunleer A.C.

418 16:22 5 Michelle Cox Newbridge A.C.

368 16:26 6 Niamh Hennelly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A3 Galway C

358 16:29 7 Catriona Devine Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

353 16:32 8 Maria McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1

395 16:34 9 Colette Tuohy Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

437 16:38 10 Ashling Smith Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

357 16:43 11 Mary Daly Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1

312 16:45 12 Michelle Lannon Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

388 16:48 13 Fionnuala Diver Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

517 16:50 14 Carmel Crowley Bandon A.C. Cork

428 16:55 15 Annette Kealy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

331 16:57 16 Adrienne Jordan Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2 Dublin

498 17:02 17 Dee Galvin Westport A.C. Westport AC1

389 17:05 18 Breda Gaffney Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C. Cork

471 17:06 19 Adelle Walsh St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny

460 17:12 20 Sorcha Kearney St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1 Cork

504 17:16 21 Michelle Nolan Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork

332 17:18 22 Ilona McElroy Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2 Dublin

411 17:21 23 Aine O'Reilly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A1

443 17:21 24 Aoife O'Leary Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5 Dublin

420 17:24 25 Tara Kennedy Monks Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

1006 17:24 26 Martin McEvilly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway F

441 17:26 27 Ruth Kelly Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5 Dublin

300 17:34 28 Niamh O'Sullivan An Ríocht A.C. An Rocht Health  Leisure B Kerry A2
346 17:37 29 Nicola Welsh Dunleer A.C.

439 17:38 30 Catherine O'Connor Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

369 17:40 31 Gráinne Ní Uallacháin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A3 Galway C
508 17:45 32 Becky Quinn Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2

330 17:46 33 Niamh Corby Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2 Dublin

503 17:46 34 Ruth Mellerick Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork

301 17:47 35 Sharon Cahill An Ríocht A.C. An Rocht Health  Leisure B Kerry A2
419 17:48 36 Zoe Quinn Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

442 17:54 37 Catherine Bambrick Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5 Dublin

501 17:56 38 Ann Marie Holland Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork

359 17:56 39 Kay Byrne Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

502 17:57 40 Evelyn Cashman Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork

485 18:01 41 Dympna Fox Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

444 18:04 42 Mary Finn Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5 Dublin

511 18:06 43 Mari Johnston Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

484 18:11 44 Nita McLoughlinn Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

1020 18:13 45 John Joe Murphy Tinryland A.C.

393 18:15 46 Ida Kelleher Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

470 18:17 47 Rita Kierce St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Clare
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
324 18:18 48 Siobhan Devaney Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

438 18:19 49 Annemarie Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

1023 18:20 50 Phil McGrath East Cork A.C. Cork

459 18:21 51 Niamh Cronin St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1

355 18:23 52 Caitriona Barry Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1

387 18:23 53 Carmel Parnell Leevale A.C. Cork

343 18:28 54 Siobhain McArdle Dublin Bay Running Club Dublin

1025 18:30 55 Richard Piotrowski Eagle A.C. Eagle A.C. Cork

392 18:31 56 Joanne McCann Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

461 18:37 57 Irene Eighan St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1

427 18:40 58 Orla Gormley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

499 18:42 59 Marian O'Malley Westport A.C. Westport AC1 Mayo

319 18:44 60 Elaine McLoughlin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

422 18:46 61 Elaine O'Hagan Mcnulty Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

350 18:46 62 Siobhan Lennon Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.2 Clare

400 18:48 63 Pauline Moran Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. 50+

1017 18:51 64 Dan Kennedy St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork

446 18:52 65 Stephanie Bergin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5

464 18:56 66 Margo Dinan St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A2 Cork

363 19:00 67 Marie Harper Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

496 19:03 68 Dalva McPhilips Westport A.C. Westport AC1

1012 19:04 69 Jim Patterson Newcastle & District A.C.

505 19:05 70 Grainne Regan Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2

465 19:07 71 Orla Crosbie St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A2 Cork

374 19:09 72 Christine Kennedy Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B

385 19:10 73 Michelle O'Mahony Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

462 19:12 74 Anne Wolfe St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1

482 19:15 75 Sharon Tighe Tallaght A.C. Dublin

397 19:18 76 Joan Walsh Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

321 19:20 77 Maura Matthews Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

510 19:30 78 Carol Costello Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

1024 19:30 79 Pat Twomey Eagle A.C. Eagle A.C. Cork

480 19:38 80 Patricia McKeon Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

382 19:42 81 Clotilde Fitzgibbon Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork

325 19:44 82 Yvonne McDonough Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

497 19:46 83 Michelle Needham Westport A.C. Westport AC1 Mayo

307 19:46 84 Aoife Callan Athenry A.C. Athenry AC A

335 19:47 85 Karen Breen Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1

342 19:49 86 Anne Curley Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1

477 19:52 87 Regina Mullaney Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

1022 19:53 88 Tom Hunt Mayo A.C.

361 19:54 89 Noreen Bonner Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

373 19:55 90 Michelle Lynch Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A3 Galway C

507 19:58 91 Deirdre Ni Chearbhaill Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2

1014 19:58 92 Richard Mullins St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C.

1005 20:03 93 Sean Whelan Ennis Track A.C.

341 20:05 94 Julia Hackett Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
489 20:07 95 Michelle Mullaney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

381 20:08 96 Michelle Ryan Gowran A.C. Kilkenny

309 20:09 97 Maggie Vahey Athenry A.C. Athenry AC A

379 20:10 98 Caroline Murphy Gneeveguilla A.C. Kerry A2

405 20:12 99 Paula Donnellan Walsh Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

302 20:14 100 Majella Diskin An Ríocht A.C. An Rocht Health  Leisure B Kerry A2
447 20:14 101 Patricia Fitzmaurice Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5

323 20:16 102 Sharon Lawlor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

425 20:18 103 Rachel Ormrod Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

429 20:24 104 Adrienne Aktins Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

474 20:26 105 Amanda Hynes Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

412 20:27 106 Jane Creevy Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A1

665 20:31 107 Ken Higgs Eagle A.C. Eagle A.C. Cork

409 20:33 108 Patricia Broderick Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

727 20:36 109 Morris Tobin Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork

403 20:39 110 Breege Blehein Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. 50+

384 20:40 111 Sue Garrahy Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

356 20:40 112 Marie McKenna Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1

463 20:41 113 Gill Cotter St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1

1002 20:43 114 Andy Talbot Clare River Harriers A.C. Galway F

322 20:45 115 Orla Deighan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

492 20:46 116 Rita Daly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

391 20:47 117 Eavan Long Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

414 20:48 118 Emer O'Hanlon Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A1

451 20:49 119 Martina Nolan-Jones Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5

478 20:51 120 Patricia Brennan Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

1008 20:52 121 Joe Cooper Liffey Valley A.C.

491 20:53 122 Mary Daly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

410 20:57 123 Eileen Kenny Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

376 20:59 124 Barbara Bergin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B

481 21:01 125 Tina Phillips Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

349 21:10 126 Ita Hanrahan Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.2 Clare

336 21:11 127 Florence Curley Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1

401 21:14 128 Margaret Glavey Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. 50+

396 21:14 129 Yvonne Burke Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

375 21:15 130 Carmel Brannigan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B

303 21:17 131 Liz Heaslip An Ríocht A.C. An Rocht Health  Leisure B Kerry A2
337 21:18 132 Angela Eustace Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1

408 21:19 133 Nuala Moran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

512 21:21 134 Cindy McCarthy Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

509 21:22 135 Carmel Fallon Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

402 21:22 136 Ann Murray Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. 50+ Mayo

495 21:25 137 Josie Lawlor Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

378 21:28 138 Margaret Sheridan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B

354 21:34 139 Gráinne Tierney Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1
440 21:36 140 Aisling Cawley Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

1004 21:36 141 Barry Potts Donore Harriers
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
413 21:38 142 Caroline Mullen Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A1

487 21:40 143 Mags Grennan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

453 21:41 144 Breda Browne Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A7

1021 21:42 145 Martin Hynes Tuam A.C. Galway F

1007 21:49 146 Brian McBride Letterkenny A.C.

417 21:50 147 Terri Greene Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

449 21:52 148 Valerie Lacey-Power Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5

398 21:54 149 Kelly Coyle Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

306 21:55 150 Mary Kealy Athenry A.C. Athenry AC A Galway B

454 22:05 151 Irene O'Connor Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A7

466 22:10 152 Kitty M Buckley St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A2

315 22:22 153 Miriam Dunleavy Castlegar A.C. Galway B

864 22:23 154 Donal O'Brien St. Nicholas A.C. Cork

1001 22:25 155 Philip Magnier Athenry A.C. Galway F

1011 22:39 156 John McCormack Newbridge A.C.

479 22:50 157 Catherine Coyle Swinford A.C. Swinford AC

318 22:50 158 Anne Lyons Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

862 22:56 159 Michael Dunne St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork

513 22:57 160 Deirdre McCrae Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

377 23:05 161 Majella Ní Chriochain Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B
399 23:06 162 Angela McVann Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

431 23:12 163 Bernadette Manley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

515 23:17 164 Phyllis Browne Star of the Sea A.C.

364 23:28 165 Gloria Donaghy Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

455 23:29 166 Aileen Melody Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A7

1019 23:43 167 Liam O'Leary St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

1003 24:02 168 Philip Cribbin Clare River Harriers A.C. Galway F

316 24:06 169 Marie Conneely Castlegar A.C.

1015 24:30 170 Patrick Harding St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C.

467 24:41 171 Marion Lyons St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A2

886 24:47 172 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

493 24:56 173 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

940 25:17 174 Frank  Kilrane Edenderry A.C. Offaly

333 28:10 175 Mairead Cashman Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2

456 28:23 176 Phil Daly Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A7

416 28:39 177 Michelle Kavanagh Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

344 29:40 178 Mary Martin Dunboyne A.C.

1010 29:55 179 Christy Creagh Mullingar Harriers A.C.

1000 29:56 180 Martin Keane Athenry A.C. Galway F

1009 31:38 181 T.J. Beatty Loughrea A.C. Galway F

1016 34:06 182 Dinny Whelan St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C.

Masters Women O35
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

327 1 Sara Doohan Corran A.C.

386 2 Michelle Kenny Leevale A.C. Cork

458 3 Martina Kiely St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1 Cork
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
418 4 Michelle Cox Newbridge A.C.

368 5 Niamh Hennelly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A3 Galway C

357 6 Mary Daly Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1

388 7 Fionnuala Diver Letterkenny A.C. Donegal

498 8 Dee Galvin Westport A.C. Westport AC1

332 9 Ilona McElroy Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2 Dublin

443 10 Aoife O'Leary Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5 Dublin

503 11 Ruth Mellerick Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork

444 12 Mary Finn Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5 Dublin

484 13 Nita McLoughlinn Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

324 14 Siobhan Devaney Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

461 15 Irene Eighan St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1

499 16 Marian O'Malley Westport A.C. Westport AC1 Mayo

319 17 Elaine McLoughlin Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

446 18 Stephanie Bergin Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5

496 19 Dalva McPhilips Westport A.C. Westport AC1

505 20 Grainne Regan Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2

307 21 Aoife Callan Athenry A.C. Athenry AC A

405 22 Paula Donnellan Walsh Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

447 23 Patricia Fitzmaurice Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5

323 24 Sharon Lawlor Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

412 25 Jane Creevy Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A1

513 26 Deirdre McCrae Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

Masters Women O40
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

347 1 Karen Costello Dunleer A.C.

358 2 Catriona Devine Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

353 3 Maria McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1

331 4 Adrienne Jordan Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2 Dublin

471 5 Adelle Walsh St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny

460 6 Sorcha Kearney St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1 Cork

411 7 Aine O'Reilly Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A1

420 8 Tara Kennedy Monks Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

441 9 Ruth Kelly Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5 Dublin

346 10 Nicola Welsh Dunleer A.C.

439 11 Catherine O'Connor Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

369 12 Gráinne Ní Uallacháin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A3 Galway C
508 13 Becky Quinn Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2

330 14 Niamh Corby Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2 Dublin

419 15 Zoe Quinn Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

442 16 Catherine Bambrick Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5 Dublin

501 17 Ann Marie Holland Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork

438 18 Annemarie Kenny Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

459 19 Niamh Cronin St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1

392 20 Joanne McCann Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

422 21 Elaine O'Hagan Mcnulty Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
363 22 Marie Harper Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

321 23 Maura Matthews Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

480 24 Patricia McKeon Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

325 25 Yvonne McDonough Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

497 26 Michelle Needham Westport A.C. Westport AC1 Mayo

335 27 Karen Breen Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1

477 28 Regina Mullaney Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

373 29 Michelle Lynch Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A3 Galway C

507 30 Deirdre Ni Chearbhaill Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2

489 31 Michelle Mullaney Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

381 32 Michelle Ryan Gowran A.C. Kilkenny

309 33 Maggie Vahey Athenry A.C. Athenry AC A

425 34 Rachel Ormrod Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

356 35 Marie McKenna Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1

463 36 Gill Cotter St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1

322 37 Orla Deighan Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

391 38 Eavan Long Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

451 39 Martina Nolan-Jones Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5

336 40 Florence Curley Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1

509 41 Carmel Fallon Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

354 42 Gráinne Tierney Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1
440 43 Aisling Cawley Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

398 44 Kelly Coyle Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

Masters Women O45
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

395 1 Colette Tuohy Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

437 2 Ashling Smith Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

312 3 Michelle Lannon Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

517 4 Carmel Crowley Bandon A.C. Cork

389 5 Breda Gaffney Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C. Cork

504 6 Michelle Nolan Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork

502 7 Evelyn Cashman Youghal A.C. Youghal A.C. Cork

485 8 Dympna Fox Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

511 9 Mari Johnston Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

393 10 Ida Kelleher Mallow A.C. Mallow A.C.

355 11 Caitriona Barry Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. Farranfore Maine Valley AC A Kerry A1

462 12 Anne Wolfe St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A1

397 13 Joan Walsh Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

510 14 Carol Costello Sli Cualann A.C. Sli Cualann A.C. Wicklow

342 15 Anne Curley Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1

341 16 Julia Hackett Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1

414 17 Emer O'Hanlon Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A1

478 18 Patricia Brennan Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

481 19 Tina Phillips Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

396 20 Yvonne Burke Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

337 21 Angela Eustace Donore Harriers Donore Harriers B1
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
413 22 Caroline Mullen Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A1

487 23 Mags Grennan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

449 24 Valerie Lacey-Power Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A5

399 25 Angela McVann Mayo A.C. Mayo AC +35 

316 26 Marie Conneely Castlegar A.C.

Masters Women O50
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

428 1 Annette Kealy Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

301 2 Sharon Cahill An Ríocht A.C. An Rocht Health  Leisure B Kerry A2
343 3 Siobhain McArdle Dublin Bay Running Club Dublin

427 4 Orla Gormley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

350 5 Siobhan Lennon Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.2 Clare

464 6 Margo Dinan St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A2 Cork

465 7 Orla Crosbie St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A2 Cork

385 8 Michelle O'Mahony Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

482 9 Sharon Tighe Tallaght A.C. Dublin

382 10 Clotilde Fitzgibbon Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork

379 11 Caroline Murphy Gneeveguilla A.C. Kerry A2

429 12 Adrienne Aktins Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C. Dublin

474 13 Amanda Hynes Swinford A.C. Swinford AC Mayo

409 14 Patricia Broderick Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

403 15 Breege Blehein Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. 50+

384 16 Sue Garrahy Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. Clare

492 17 Rita Daly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

491 18 Mary Daly Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

349 19 Ita Hanrahan Ennis Track A.C. Ennis Track A.C.2 Clare

303 20 Liz Heaslip An Ríocht A.C. An Rocht Health  Leisure B Kerry A2
408 21 Nuala Moran Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

512 22 Cindy McCarthy Sligo A.C. Sligo A.C.

402 23 Ann Murray Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. 50+ Mayo

495 24 Josie Lawlor Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

378 25 Margaret Sheridan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B

453 26 Breda Browne Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A7

417 27 Terri Greene Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

306 28 Mary Kealy Athenry A.C. Athenry AC A Galway B

454 29 Irene O'Connor Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A7

466 30 Kitty M Buckley St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A2

315 31 Miriam Dunleavy Castlegar A.C. Galway B

479 32 Catherine Coyle Swinford A.C. Swinford AC

318 33 Anne Lyons Clonliffe Harriers A.C. Clonliffe Harriers AC D

333 34 Mairead Cashman Crusaders A.C. Crusaders AC 2

456 35 Phil Daly Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A7

416 36 Michelle Kavanagh Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

Masters Women O55
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

300 1 Niamh O'Sullivan An Ríocht A.C. An Rocht Health  Leisure B Kerry A2
359 2 Kay Byrne Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

470 3 Rita Kierce St. Marys (Clare) A.C. Clare

376 4 Barbara Bergin Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B

375 5 Carmel Brannigan Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B

377 6 Majella Ní Chriochain Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B
431 7 Bernadette Manley Raheny Shamrock A.C. Raheny Shamrock A.C.

364 8 Gloria Donaghy Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

455 9 Aileen Melody Sportsworld A.C. Sportsworld AC A7

493 10 Martina Conlon Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

Masters Women O60
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

387 1 Carmel Parnell Leevale A.C. Cork

400 2 Pauline Moran Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. 50+

374 3 Christine Kennedy Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway City Harriers AC A4 Galway B

361 4 Noreen Bonner Finn Valley A.C. Finn Valley AC A2 Donegal

302 5 Majella Diskin An Ríocht A.C. An Rocht Health  Leisure B Kerry A2
467 6 Marion Lyons St. Finbarrs A.C. St Finbarrs AC A2

Masters Women O65
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

410 1 Eileen Kenny Mullingar Harriers A.C. Mullingar Harriers AC A

401 2 Margaret Glavey Mayo A.C. Mayo A.C. 50+

515 3 Phyllis Browne Star of the Sea A.C.

Masters Women O70
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

344 1 Mary Martin Dunboyne A.C.

Masters Men O65
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

1006 1 Martin McEvilly Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway F

1020 2 John Joe Murphy Tinryland A.C.

1023 3 Phil McGrath East Cork A.C. Cork

1017 4 Dan Kennedy St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork

1024 5 Pat Twomey Eagle A.C. Eagle A.C. Cork

1005 6 Sean Whelan Ennis Track A.C.

665 7 Ken Higgs Eagle A.C. Eagle A.C. Cork

727 8 Morris Tobin Grange/Fermoy A.C. Cork

1002 9 Andy Talbot Clare River Harriers A.C. Galway F

1008 10 Joe Cooper Liffey Valley A.C.

1004 11 Barry Potts Donore Harriers

1007 12 Brian McBride Letterkenny A.C.

864 13 Donal O'Brien St. Nicholas A.C. Cork

1001 14 Philip Magnier Athenry A.C. Galway F

940 15 Frank  Kilrane Edenderry A.C. Offaly
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County
1016 16 Dinny Whelan St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C.

Masters Men O70
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

1025 1 Richard Piotrowski Eagle A.C. Eagle A.C. Cork

1012 2 Jim Patterson Newcastle & District A.C.

1022 3 Tom Hunt Mayo A.C.

1014 4 Richard Mullins St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C.

1021 5 Martin Hynes Tuam A.C. Galway F

1011 6 John McCormack Newbridge A.C.

862 7 Michael Dunne St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C. Cork

1019 8 Liam O'Leary St. Finbarrs A.C. St. Finbarrs A.C.

1003 9 Philip Cribbin Clare River Harriers A.C. Galway F

1015 10 Patrick Harding St. Abbans A.C. St. Abbans A.C.

1000 11 Martin Keane Athenry A.C. Galway F

1009 12 T.J. Beatty Loughrea A.C. Galway F

Masters Men O75
CompIdPosition Name Team Name Team Scoring County

886 1 Jim Langan Tullamore Harriers A.C. Tullamore Harriers A.C. Offaly

1010 2 Christy Creagh Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Women O35 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 Crusaders AC 2 16, 22, 32, 33 103

2 Sportsworld AC A5 24, 27, 37, 42 130

3 St Finbarrs AC A1 3, 20, 51, 57 131

4 Youghal A.C. 21, 34, 38, 40 133

5 Sli Cualann A.C. 10, 30, 49, 78 167

6 Farranfore Maine Valley AC A8, 11, 52, 112 183

7 Finn Valley AC A2 7, 39, 67, 89 202

8 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 25, 36, 61, 103 225

9 Westport AC1 17, 59, 68, 83 227

10 Mallow A.C. 18, 46, 56, 117 237

11 Clonliffe Harriers AC D 48, 60, 77, 82 267

12 Mayo AC +35 9, 76, 99, 129 313

13 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 41, 44, 95, 143 323

14 Mullingar Harriers AC A1 23, 106, 118, 142 389

15 Swinford AC 80, 87, 105, 120 392

16 Donore Harriers B1 85, 86, 94, 127 392

17 Sligo A.C. 43, 134, 135, 140 452

Women O35 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Cork 2, 3, 14, 18 37

2 Dublin 16, 22, 24, 25 87

3 Donegal 7, 13, 39, 67 126
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Irish Life Health Masters Cross Country Championships

Clarinbridge, Galway  11th February 2018

RESULTS MASTER WOMEN O65 MEN

ID Time Position Name Team Name Team Scoring County

4 Wicklow 10, 30, 49, 78 167

5 Kerry A1 8, 11, 52, 112 183

6 Mayo 59, 80, 83, 87 309

7 Offaly 41, 44, 95, 143 323

Women O50 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 An Rocht Health  Leisure B 28, 35, 100, 131 294

2 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 15, 58, 104, 163 340

3 Mayo A.C. 50+ 63, 110, 128, 136 437

4 St Finbarrs AC A2 66, 71, 152, 171 460

5 Galway City Harriers AC A472, 124, 130, 138 464

6 Mullingar Harriers AC A 108, 123, 133, 147 511

7 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 116, 122, 137, 173 548

8 Sportsworld AC A7 144, 151, 166, 176 637

Women O50 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Dublin 15, 54, 58, 75 202

2 Kerry A2 28, 35, 98, 100 261

3 Cork 53, 66, 71, 81 271

4 Clare 47, 62, 73, 111 293

5 Galway B 72, 124, 130, 138 464

6 Offaly 116, 122, 137, 173 548

Men O65 Team Club Team Points
Place Club Positions Points

1 Eagle A.C. 55, 79, 107 241

2 St. Finbarrs A.C. 64, 159, 167 390

3 St. Abbans A.C. 92, 170, 182 444

Men O65 Team County Team Points
Place County Positions Points

1 Cork 50, 55, 64, 79 248

2 Galway F 26, 114, 145, 155 440
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